






 City of Alma

 Unpaid Claims by Vendor
 March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount

136 Auto Body LLC

Bill 03/11/2024 03/20/2024 diving board repairs 20.1200 · Repairs & Maint. Equipment Pool Department 2,000.00

Total 136 Auto Body LLC 2,000.00

Acushnet Company

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 golf balls 30.1046 · Purchases Merchandise Golf Fund 416.40

Total Acushnet Company 416.40

American Legal Publishing Corp

Bill 11/20/2023 03/20/2024 2024 Code Program Subscription20.1235 · Subscriptions General Fund 399.00

Total American Legal Publishing Corp 399.00

Aramark Uniform Services

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 laundry bag 30.1120 · Supplies Shop Department 1.65

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 · Uniform Expense Gas Utility Department 6.16

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 · Uniform Expense Gas Utility Department 6.16

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 · Uniform Expense Street Department 6.16

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 · Uniform Expense Water Utility Department 3.08

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Service Charge 20.1270 · Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Mops 30.1120 · Supplies Community Buildings Department45.93

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 · Miscellaneous Other Expense General Fund 9.24

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 laundry bag 30.1120 · Supplies Shop Department 1.65

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 · Uniform Expense Gas Utility Department 6.16

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 · Uniform Expense Gas Utility Department 6.16

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 · Uniform Expense Street Department 6.16

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 · Uniform Expense Water Utility Department 3.08

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Service Charge 20.1270 · Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Mops 30.1120 · Supplies Community Buildings Department12.00

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 · Miscellaneous Other Expense General Fund 9.24

Total Aramark Uniform Services 138.15

Black Hills Energy

Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 Gas - February 20.1090 · Gas, Water, & Wastewater Airport Fund 49.50

Total Black Hills Energy 49.50
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Blue Cross Blue Shield

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Clerk 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Gas Utility Department 491.09

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Scott 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Water Utility Department 1,320.48

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Russ 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Gas Utility Department 949.43

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Wastewater Utility Department660.24

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Street Department 660.23

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Bowde 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Sanitation Department 1,320.48

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Kent 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Gas Utility Department 491.09

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Tashia 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Water Utility Department 245.53

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Tashia 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance General Fund 245.53

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Ins - Jordy 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Golf Fund 1,320.48

Total Blue Cross Blue Shield 7,704.58

Bosselman - Water Dept

Credit 02/29/2024 Feb Tax Exempt 20.1060 · Fuel & Oil Water Utility Department (12.98)

Credit 02/02/2024 Fuel Discount 20.1060 · Fuel & Oil Water Utility Department (1.17)

Credit 02/13/2024 Fuel Discount 20.1060 · Fuel & Oil Water Utility Department (1.23)

Credit 02/26/2024 Fuel Discount 20.1060 · Fuel & Oil Water Utility Department (1.15)

Bill 02/02/2024 03/20/2024 Unleaded 23.319 @ $2.899/gal 20.1060 · Fuel & Oil Water Utility Department 67.60

Bill 02/13/2024 03/20/2024 Unleaded 24.611 @ $3.069/gal 20.1060 · Fuel & Oil Water Utility Department 75.53

Bill 02/26/2024 03/20/2024 Unleaded 23.003 @ $2.999/gal 20.1060 · Fuel & Oil Water Utility Department 68.99

Total Bosselman - Water Dept 195.59

Chesterman Company-glf

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Beverages Purchased 30.1042 · Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 140.00

Total Chesterman Company-glf 140.00

City of Alma

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 February Sales Tax 70.5505 · Transfer Out - Sales Tax Golf Fund 871.48

Total City of Alma 871.48

City of Holdrege

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 · Trash Removal Sanitation Department 320.57

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 · Trash Removal Sanitation Department 228.32

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 · Trash Removal Sanitation Department 331.23

Bill 03/15/2024 03/20/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 · Trash Removal Sanitation Department 219.30

Total City of Holdrege 1,099.42
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Diamond Exterminating, Inc.

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Pest Control - Johnson Center 20.1190 · Repairs & Maint. Buildings Community Buildings Department45.00

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Pest Control - Auditorium 20.1190 · Repairs & Maint. Buildings Community Buildings Department45.00

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Pest Control - City Office 20.1190 · Repairs & Maint. Buildings General Fund 45.00

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Pest Control - Airport 20.1190 · Repairs & Maint. Buildings Airport Fund 45.00

Total Diamond Exterminating, Inc. 180.00

Duncan, Walker, Schenker & Daake

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Legal Services - Feb 24 20.1110 · Legal Fees General Fund 291.67

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Legal Services - Feb 24 20.1110 · Legal Fees Gas Utility Department 291.67

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Legal Services - Feb 24 20.1110 · Legal Fees Street Department 291.67

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Legal Services - Feb 24 20.1110 · Legal Fees Water Utility Department 291.66

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Legal Services - Feb 24 20.1110 · Legal Fees Wastewater Utility Department291.66

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Legal Services - Feb 24 20.1110 · Legal Fees Sanitation Department 291.67

Total Duncan, Walker, Schenker & Daake 1,750.00

Frontier

Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 City Office-Line 2 20.1240 · Telephone Expense General Fund 85.11

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 City Office-Fax 20.1240 · Telephone Expense General Fund 99.09

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 City Office 20.1240 · Telephone Expense General Fund 81.92

Total Frontier 266.12

Frontier -  Airport

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Phone Service 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Airport Fund 195.10

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Dish Network 20.1015 · Cable Television Expense Airport Fund 148.77

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Internet Expense 20.1102 · Internet Expense Airport Fund 104.52

Total Frontier -  Airport 448.39

Frontier - Pool

Bill 03/04/2024 03/20/2024 Swimming Pool 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Pool Department 84.65

Total Frontier - Pool 84.65
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Frontier - Sirens

Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 308/196-0222 Siren 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Fire Department 6.93

Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 308/196-0574 Siren 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Fire Department 9.99

Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 308/196-0705 Siren 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Fire Department 9.99

Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 308/196-0709 Siren 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Fire Department 9.99

Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 308/928-2881 Lift Station 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Wastewater Utility Department 58.51

Total Frontier - Sirens 95.41

Frontier - Water Tower

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Water Tower Alarm 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Water Utility Department 62.52

Total Frontier - Water Tower 62.52

Harlan County Journal

Bill 02/01/2024 03/20/2024 02/01/24 Ad: Utility Floater Position20.1170 · Printing & Publishing Gas Utility Department 54.15

Bill 02/01/2024 03/20/2024 notice of ordinances 2024-2 thru 2024-620.1170 · Printing & Publishing General Fund 28.74

Bill 02/08/2024 03/20/2024 02/08/24 Ad: Utility Floater Position20.1170 · Printing & Publishing Gas Utility Department 54.15

Bill 02/15/2024 03/20/2024 02/15/24 Ad: Utility Floater Position20.1170 · Printing & Publishing Gas Utility Department 54.15

Bill 02/15/2024 03/20/2024 notice of liquor license-Short Stop20.1170 · Printing & Publishing General Fund 11.42

Bill 02/15/2024 03/20/2024 02/07/24 Minutes/Claims 20.1170 · Printing & Publishing General Fund 62.26

Bill 02/22/2024 03/20/2024 02/22/24 Ad: Utility Floater Position20.1170 · Printing & Publishing Gas Utility Department 54.15

Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 02/29/24 Ad: Utility Floater Position20.1170 · Printing & Publishing Gas Utility Department 54.15

Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 02/29/24 Minutes/Claims 20.1170 · Printing & Publishing General Fund 53.79

Bill 02/08/2024 03/20/2024 Help Wanted 20.1170 · Printing & Publishing Library Department 22.65

Bill 02/15/2024 03/20/2024 Help Wanted 20.1170 · Printing & Publishing Library Department 22.65

Total Harlan County Journal 472.26

Hogeland's Market-37

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 TP 30.1120 · Supplies General Fund 14.99

Bill 03/18/2024 03/20/2024 Aud-paper towels, cleaning supplies30.1120 · Supplies Community Buildings Department19.27

Bill 03/18/2024 03/20/2024 JC-paper towels, TP, cleaning supplies30.1120 · Supplies Community Buildings Department109.38

Bill 03/18/2024 03/20/2024 cleaning supplies 30.1120 · Supplies General Fund 4.99

Bill 03/18/2024 03/20/2024 cleaning supplies 30.1120 · Supplies Airport Fund 15.57

Bill 03/15/2024 03/20/2024 coffee 30.1120 · Supplies General Fund 14.39

Total Hogeland's Market-37 178.59
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Hogeland's Market-47

Bill 02/20/2024 03/20/2024 milk, hvy whip cream 30.1042 · Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 7.48

Bill 02/20/2024 03/20/2024 limes 30.1044 · Purchases Food Golf Fund 1.95

Bill 02/20/2024 03/20/2024 pop purchased 30.1047 · Purchases Pop Golf Fund 16.98

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 celsius water 30.1042 · Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 13.98

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 limes 30.1044 · Purchases Food Golf Fund 4.72

Total Hogeland's Market-47 45.11

Holdrege Auto Parts, Inc.

Bill 02/06/2024 03/20/2024 bar oil & engine oil 20.1200 · Repairs & Maint. Equipment Golf Fund 35.77

Total Holdrege Auto Parts, Inc. 35.77

Midwest Turf

Bill 02/27/2024 03/20/2024 double driven spindle 20.1200 · Repairs & Maint. Equipment Golf Fund 663.37

Total Midwest Turf 663.37

Municipal Supply Inc. of Nebraska

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 24" HYMAX CLAMP 20.1200 · Repairs & Maint. Equipment Wastewater Utility Department538.28

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 HOSE CLAMPS, REPAIR CLAMP20.1200 · Repairs & Maint. Equipment Water Utility Department 168.99

Total Municipal Supply Inc. of Nebraska 707.27

Mutual of Omaha

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Russ-Life/AD&D 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Gas Utility Department 4.68

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Keri-Life/AD&D 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Library Department 4.68

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Travis-Life/AD&D 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Street Department 3.60

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Travis-Life/AD&D 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Wastewater Utility Department 3.60

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Scott-Life/AD&D 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Water Utility Department 7.20

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Kent-Life/AD&D 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Gas Utility Department 7.20

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Tashia-Life/AD&D 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Water Utility Department 3.60

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Tashia-Life/AD&D 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance General Fund 3.60

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Bowde-Life/AD&D 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Sanitation Department 7.20

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dawn-Life/AD&D 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Gas Utility Department 7.20

Total Mutual of Omaha 52.56

Mutual of Omaha-Glf

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Jordy-Life/AD&D 10.2010 · Emp Health & Life Insurance Golf Fund 7.20

Total Mutual of Omaha-Glf 7.20
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National Public Gas Agency

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Gas purchased 20.1070 · Gas Purchased Gas Utility Department 4,727.49

Total National Public Gas Agency 4,727.49

Nebraska Golf & Terf

Credit 01/01/2024 01/01/2024 OTH - CCPR 6 PASS ACCEL CABLE20.1200 · Repairs & Maint. Equipment Golf Fund (30.04)

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 throttle cable, screw torx 20.1200 · Repairs & Maint. Equipment Golf Fund 40.59

Total Nebraska Golf & Terf 10.55

Nebraska Library Commission

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 Pinoeer Consortium Fees 20.1035 · Dues & Fees Library Department 840.00

Total Nebraska Library Commission 840.00

Nebraska Public Health Environmental Lab

Bill 03/12/2024 03/20/2024 Nitrate, Coliform testing 20.1280 · Water Testing Water Utility Department 62.00

Total Nebraska Public Health Environmental Lab 62.00

Nebraska Public Power District, glf

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 52297 / Storage Shed/Country Club20.1040 · Electric Expense Golf Fund 123.09

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 52345 / Club House 20.1040 · Electric Expense Golf Fund 254.99

Total Nebraska Public Power District, glf 378.08

Nebraska Public Power District,gv't

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Municipal Lighting -52274 20.1040 · Electric Expense Street Department 2,408.53

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 City Office 614 Main - 52276 20.1040 · Electric Expense General Fund 137.96

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Siren 614 Main -52285 20.1040 · Electric Expense Fire Department 31.58

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Ball Field -52294 20.1040 · Electric Expense Recreation Department 31.58

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Shelter House -52300 20.1040 · Electric Expense Park Department 31.58

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Sign N RR Track & Main St/Hwy 183 & Vet Sign - 5230620.1040 · Electric Expense Street Department 148.14

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Comm Bldg-Main St -52312 20.1040 · Electric Expense Community Buildings Department63.59

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 210 Church Outlet & Light -5231420.1040 · Electric Expense Street Department 9.53

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Auditorium 807 Main St -52317 20.1040 · Electric Expense Community Buildings Department106.10

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Caring Cupboard -52320 20.1040 · Electric Expense Community Buildings Department154.66

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Gas Storage 411 Main -52323 20.1040 · Electric Expense Gas Utility Department 33.57

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 RV Trailer Park 501 South -5232620.1040 · Electric Expense RV Park Fund 30.00

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 City Shop 501 Main -52329 20.1040 · Electric Expense Shop Department 112.21

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 North Siren Hwy 136 -52335 20.1040 · Electric Expense Fire Department 47.37

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Well Control -Division -52338 20.1040 · Electric Expense Water Utility Department 31.58
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Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Siren @ 100 2nd St -52340 20.1040 · Electric Expense Fire Department 47.37

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Filtering Station-Division -52343 20.1040 · Electric Expense Street Department 160.93

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Walking Path -52351 20.1040 · Electric Expense Pheasant Ridge Trail Department211.07

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Gazebo Lights -52354 20.1040 · Electric Expense Street Department 48.45

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Sanitation -52363 20.1040 · Electric Expense Sanitation Department 253.71

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Swimming Pool -24578 20.1040 · Electric Expense Pool Department 54.07

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Johnson Center LED Sign -2559020.1040 · Electric Expense Community Buildings Department23.22

Total Nebraska Public Power District,gv't 4,176.80

Nebraska Rural Water Association

Bill 02/19/2024 03/20/2024 2024 Annual Conference-Scott 20.1180 · Professional & School Water Utility Department 445.00

Bill 02/19/2024 03/20/2024 2024 Annual Conference-Kent 20.1180 · Professional & School Water Utility Department 445.00

Total Nebraska Rural Water Association 890.00

Platinum Awards & Gifts

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 trail end sign 30.1100 · Signs & Posts Pheasant Ridge Trail Department20.85

Total Platinum Awards & Gifts 20.85

Principal

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 · Employee Eyecare Insurance Gas Utility Department 18.87

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 · Employee Eyecare Insurance Library Department 6.29

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 · Employee Eyecare Insurance Street Department 3.14

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 · Employee Eyecare Insurance Wastewater Utility Department 3.14

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 · Employee Eyecare Insurance Water Utility Department 9.44

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 · Employee Eyecare Insurance Sanitation Department 6.29

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 · Employee Eyecare Insurance General Fund 3.15

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 · Employee Dental Insurance Gas Utility Department 120.57

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 · Employee Dental Insurance Library Department 40.19

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 · Employee Dental Insurance Street Department 20.09

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 · Employee Dental Insurance Wastewater Utility Department 20.09

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 · Employee Dental Insurance Water Utility Department 60.29

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 · Employee Dental Insurance Sanitation Department 40.19

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 · Employee Dental Insurance General Fund 20.10

Total Principal 371.84
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Principal-Golf

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 · Employee Dental Insurance Golf Fund 40.19

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 · Employee Eyecare Insurance Golf Fund 6.29

Total Principal-Golf 46.48

QT Petroleum On Demand

Bill 03/10/2024 03/20/2024 Base Network Access 20.1035 · Dues & Fees Airport Fund 1,195.00

Bill 03/10/2024 03/20/2024 Annual Cell Plan 20.1035 · Dues & Fees Airport Fund 480.00

Total QT Petroleum On Demand 1,675.00

S & W Auto Parts-gov't

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 truck lift for shop 50.1300 · Cap Outlay - Equip & fixtures Gas Utility Department 8,259.00

Bill 03/04/2024 03/20/2024 12ga 2 wire 20.1200 · Repairs & Maint. Equipment Street Department 7.59

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 towels 30.1120 · Supplies Sanitation Department 12.49

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 alternator & battery 20.1200 · Repairs & Maint. Equipment Wastewater Utility Department791.75

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 fuse 30.1120 · Supplies Wastewater Utility Department 2.56

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 mirror 20.1200 · Repairs & Maint. Equipment Water Utility Department 22.79

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 battery cable, terminal nut-bolt - lift station generator20.1200 · Repairs & Maint. Equipment Wastewater Utility Department 35.90

Total S & W Auto Parts-gov't 9,132.08

Samantha Kresser

Bill 03/11/2024 03/20/2024 March Cleaning Services 10.4005 · Nonemployee Compensation Airport Fund 25.00

Bill 03/11/2024 03/20/2024 March Cleaning Services 10.4005 · Nonemployee Compensation General Fund 86.25

Bill 03/11/2024 03/20/2024 March Cleaning Services 10.4005 · Nonemployee Compensation Community Buildings Department488.75

Total Samantha Kresser 600.00

Turnbull Land Recovery

Bill 03/11/2024 03/20/2024 stump removal & clean up of RV Park20.1210 · Repairs & Maint. Grounds RV Park Fund 3,750.00

Total Turnbull Land Recovery 3,750.00

Twin Valleys P.P.D.

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 29397001 W/SW 2-2-18 20.1040 · Electric Expense Water Utility Department 198.94

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 29397003 W/SWSW 2-2-18 20.1040 · Electric Expense Water Utility Department 436.25

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 29397004 SWNW 27-2-18 20.1040 · Electric Expense Airport Fund 138.06

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 29397005 SENE 28-2-18 Terminal20.1040 · Electric Expense Airport Fund 71.49

Total Twin Valleys P.P.D. 844.74

_____   _____   _____   _____   _____  Page 8 of 10



 City of Alma

 Unpaid Claims by Vendor
 March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount

USTI - Vadim

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 E-Statement bills - Feb 20.1025 · Computer Services & Software Gas Utility Department 34.13

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 E-Statement bills - Feb 20.1025 · Computer Services & Software Water Utility Department 34.13

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 E-Statement bills - Feb 20.1025 · Computer Services & Software Wastewater Utility Department 34.12

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 E-Statement bills - Feb 20.1025 · Computer Services & Software Sanitation Department 34.13

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 ePrint Postage - Feb 20.1160 · Postage & Freight Expense Gas Utility Department 60.06

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 ePrint Postage - Feb 20.1160 · Postage & Freight Expense Water Utility Department 60.06

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 ePrint Postage - Feb 20.1160 · Postage & Freight Expense Wastewater Utility Department 60.05

Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 ePrint Postage - Feb 20.1160 · Postage & Freight Expense Sanitation Department 60.06

Total USTI - Vadim 376.74

Verizon Wireless-City

Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 Administrator Cell 0759 20.1240 · Telephone Expense General Fund 42.88

Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 Gas Cell 1022 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Gas Utility Department 54.28

Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 On Call Cell 1047 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Gas Utility Department 50.13

Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 Water Cell 1278/ 9240 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Water Utility Department 42.88

Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 Wastewater Cell 2406 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Wastewater Utility Department 42.88

Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 Sanitation Cell 0610 20.1240 · Telephone Expense Sanitation Department 42.88

Total Verizon Wireless-City 275.93

EFT'S

Eagle Distributing of Grand Island03/07/2024 03/07/2024 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 397.65

Eagle Distributing of Grand Island03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 287.90

Johnson Brothers of Nebraska 03/12/2024 04/11/2024 Liquor 30.1045 - Purchases Liquor Golf Fund 1,079.40

Nebraskaland Distributors 03/06/2024 03/06/2024 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 204.60

Nebraskaland Distributors 03/13/2024 03/13/2024 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 142.24

Republic National Distrubuting Co03/13/2024 04/12/2024 Liquor 30.1045 - Purchases Liquor Golf Fund 46.00

Republic National Distrubuting Co03/13/2024 03/13/2024 Liquor 30.1045 - Purchases Liquor Golf Fund 86.92

Southern Glazer's of NE 03/13/2024 04/12/2024 Liquor 30.1045 - Purchases Liquor Golf Fund 845.66

Nebraska Department of Revenue03/20/2024 03/20/2024 February Sales Tax 20.1230 · Sales Tax in Sales Gas Utility Department 3,940.05

Nebraska Department of Revenue03/20/2024 03/20/2024 February Sales Tax 20.1230 · Sales Tax in Sales Water Utility Department 253.55

Nebraska Department of Revenue03/20/2024 03/20/2024 February Sales Tax 20.1230 · Sales Tax in Sales Wastewater Utility Department496.03

Nebraska Department of Revenue03/20/2024 03/20/2024 February Sales Tax-Golf 20.1231 · Sales Tax in Sales - Golf General Fund 871.48

8,651.48
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 City of Alma

 Unpaid Claims by Vendor
 March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount

PAYROLL & BENEFITS 03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Gas Utility Department 5,927.19

03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits General Fund 2,401.90

03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Golf Fund 3,996.16

03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Library Department 2,095.78

03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Sanitation Dept 1,594.70

03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Street Department 2,486.04

03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Water Utility Department 1,989.69

20,491.46

Total Expenditures 3/20/2024 75,384.86

Mayor Hal Haeker

Councilwoman Dyann Collins

Councilman Tom Moulton

Councilman Chris Tripe

Councilman Larry Casper
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